









Page 1 of 2

Assumption of the Risk & Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/COVID-19

All persons attending or participating in part with any ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) events, competitions, or any associated activities are required to fill out this waiver. Minor waivers for ages 18 & under must be filled out by a parent or legal guardian.

I am voluntarily participating in the above-mentioned activity and I am participating in the activity entirely at my own risk. I am aware of the risks associated with traveling to and from as well as participating in this activity, which may include, but are not limited to, physical or psychological injury, pain, suffering, illness, disfigurement, temporary or permanent disability (including paralysis), economic or emotional loss, and death. I understand that these injuries or outcomes may arise from my own or others' negligence, conditions related to travel, or the condition of the activity location(s). Nonetheless, I assume all related risks, both known or unknown to me, of my participation in this activity, including travel to, from and during this activity.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) against any and all claims, suits or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, compensation or otherwise brought by me or anyone on my behalf, including attorney's fees and any related costs, if litigation arises pursuant to any claims made by me or by anyone else acting on my behalf.

I acknowledge that ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) and its owners, directors, managing members, officers, employees, staff, volunteers, representatives, teachers, and agents are not responsible for errors, omissions, acts or failures to act of any party or entity conducting a specific event or activity on behalf of ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA).

The novel coronavirus, <u>COVID-19</u>, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. <u>COVID-19</u> is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people.

ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) cannot guarantee that you, your child(ren), or anyone that may be attending with you or your child(ren) will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) could increase your risk, your child(ren)'s risk, or anyone that may be attending with you or your child(ren) of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending **ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA)** and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death.

I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) may result from











Page **2** of **2**

the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) directors, owners, employees, staff, volunteers, teachers, agents, representatives and program participants and their families.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to my child(ren), myself, or anyone that may be attending with myself or my child(ren) (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I or my child(ren) may experience or incur in connection with my child(ren)'s attendance at ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) or participation in programming ("Claims"). On my behalf, and on behalf of my children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA), its directors, owners, employees, staff, volunteers, teachers, agents, representatives and program participants and their families, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA), its directors, owners, employees, staff, volunteers, teachers, agents, representatives, and program participants and their families, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) program.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS "WAIVER AND RELEASE" AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY. I EXPRESSLY AGREE TO RELEASE AND DISCHARGE ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) AND ALL OF ITS AFFILIATES, MANAGERS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, ATTORNEYS, STAFF, VOLUNTEERS, HEIRS, REPRESENTATIVES, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OR CAUSES OF ACTION AND I AGREE TO VOLUNTARILY GIVE UP OR WAIVE ANY RIGHT THAT I OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING A LEGAL ACTION AGAINST ANDC Family of Competitions and Conventions (Dance Machine, Xtreme Dance Challenge, and/or Boogie Fever USA) FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR DANCER AND ADULT ACCOMPANYING DANCER Dancer must be accompanied by the adult at check in.

| E | vent Date:Dance Studio: |
|---|---------------------------------|
| • | Dancer's Full Name: |
| • | Adult Accompanying Dancer Name: |
| | Adult Signature |